
Community Support Round 
Closed 28 March 2024 

 

Successful Applicants 

Organisation Name  Funds Approved  

Community Link Trust $40,000 
Creative Waikato Trust $40,000 
Eastlink Badminton Society Inc $50,000 
Equipotential NZ Inc $15,000 
Families Autism and Behavioural Support Trust $30,000 
Glenview Community Centre Inc $30,000 
Graeme Dingle Foundation Waikato $50,000 
Hamilton Old Boys Rugby and Sports Club Inc $80,000 
Kaitiakitanga Charitable Trust $47,500 
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust $55,000 
Orchestras Central Trust $50,000 
Pivot Bail Charitable Trust $35,000 
Poutama Rites of Passage Trust $27,500 
Prison Care Ministries $24,000 
Society of St Vincent de Paul Hamilton $100,000 
Swim Waikato Inc $72,500 
Tainui Māori Women’s Welfare League Regional Council $15,000 
Te Ohu Whakaita Charitable Trust $60,000 
Te Whakaruruhau 2013 Inc $62,500 
The Hamilton Methodist Social Services Trust $22,500 
The One Victoria Trust Board Inc $55,000 
Waikato Environment Centre Trust $85,000 
Waikato Equitherapy Inc $15,000 
Waikato Refugee Forum Inc $27,500 
Waikato Regional Volleyball Association Inc $30,000 

 


